County. Additional bedrooms, bathrooms, and attached garage space are among the amenities found
in newer housing units.

Table 3.1 indicates the age of the housing stock in the City of New Lisbon based on the year the
structures were built as reported in the 2013-2017 American Community Survey. The housing stock
in New Lisbon is significantly older in New Lisbon than it is in the surrounding Town of Lisbon,
Juneau County, and Wisconsin.  Over a third (34.8%) of buildings in New Lisbon were built before
1939, a significantly higher percentage than in the Town of Lisbon, Juneau County and Wisconsin.
About fifteen percent of homes in New Lisbon were built between 1940 and 1959, a significantly
higher percentage than the Town of Lisbon and Juneau County, but slightly lower than Wisconsin.
About 43 percent of houses in New Lisbon were built after 1970, compared to nearly 72 [percent in
the Town of Lisbon. Nearly 12 percent of New Lisbon’s housing stock was built after 2000, lower
than the Town of Lisbon, Juneau County, and Wisconsin.

Table 3.1: Age of Structure by Jurisdiction, 2017

Year Built City of
New Lisbon

Town of
Lisbon

Juneau
County

State of
Wisconsin

Before 1939 267 34.8% 65 15.1% 2,718 18.1% 522,925 19.6%
1940-1949 34 4.4% 16 3.7% 576 3.8% 151,579 5.7%
1950-1959 78 10.2% 22 5.1% 777 5.2% 297,380 11.1%
1960-1969 55 7.2% 18 4.2% 1,245 8.3% 261,254 9.8%
1970-1979 96 12.5% 91 21.1% 2,517 16.8% 393,850 14.8%
1980-1989 85 11.1% 71 16.5% 2,144 14.3% 265,382 9.9%
1990-1999 63 8.2% 76 17.6% 2,508 16.7% 371,125 13.9%
2000-2009 86 11.2% 66 15.3% 2,231 14.9% 344,660 12.9%

City of New Lisbon Comprehensive Plan  26

After 2010 3 0.4% 6 1.4% 282 1.9% 60,537 2.3%
Total 767 100.0% 431 100.0% 14,998 100.0% 2,668,692 100.0%
Source: American Community Survey 2013-2017

Building Type

Single-family dwellings are the most common type of housing units in the city.  At 449, they
constitute 58.6 percent of the housing stock.  Multi-family units include 39 duplexes and 179 units in
larger buildings for a total of 23.3 percent of all housing units.  Manufactured and mobile homes
account for 13 percent housing units.  The Census lumps the two together under the definition of “a
housing unit that was originally constructed to be towed on its own chassis.”

Often described as “mobile homes” or “trailer homes”, manufactured housing has been subject to
regulation by the Federal Government since the implementation of the “Manufactured Home